“PSCHOOL OF
PHARMACY

UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO
MEDICAL SCIENCES CAMPUS

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES - SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

Office, Phone and Extensions

(787) 758-2525

DEAN

Wanda T. Maldonado, Pharm.D.
Dean

Staff:
Marian E. Torres

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

Edna N. Almodévar, Pharm.D.
Associate Dean

INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
AND EXTERNAL RELATIONS

EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY

Ismael Llanos

INFORMATICS CENTER

Yolanda Toro

CURRICULUM AND INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS

OFFICE NUMBER EXTENTION

EVALUATION

Jonathan Hernandez, Ed.D.
Director

Staff:
Annabel Hernandez

CONTINUING EDUCATION AND
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

Aurora Sotogras
Director

STUDENT AFFAIRS

Sacha Rivera, Pharm.D.
Assistant Dean

263

256

262

229

112

217

239

244

254

248

5427

5425

5402

5408

5162

5420

5435

5521, 5512

5407

* Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building — Medical Sciences Campus

** Conrado F. Asenjo Library (Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building), Medical Sciences Campus



Staff:
Josephine Picorelly, Officer
Astrid J. Gonzélez

RESEARCH & GRADUATE PROGRAMS

Jorge Duconge, PhD
Assistant Dean

Staff:
Sheyla J. Martinez

ADMINISTRATION

Wanda Hernandez
Administrator

Staff:
Daisy Rivera

PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES DEPARTMENT

Magaly Martinez, Ph.D.
Director

Staff:
Madeline Baez

Faculty:

Joseph Bloom, Ph.D.
Eduardo Caro, Ph.D.
José O. Colon, Ph.D.
Sunita Dahiya, Ph.D.
Jorge Duconge, Ph.D.
Rafael Garcia, M.P.H.
Magaly Martinez, Ph.D.
Darlene Santiago, Ph.D
Torsten Stelzer, Ph.D.
Bianca A. Torres, Ph.D.
Cornelis Vlaar, Ph.D.
Manuel Delgado, Ph.D.
Eric Sanchez, MA

Laboratory Support Unit:
José Romero

PHARMACY PRACTICE DEPARTMENT

Frances Rodriguez, Pharm.D.
Director

Staff:

* Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building — Medical Sciences Campus

249
251

235

244

230

233

314

317

Anexo 325
Anexo 325
Anexo 321
Anexo 325
Anexo 325
Anexo 325
Anexo 325
Anexo 321
Anexo 321
Anexo 325
Anexo 325
Anexo 325

BB-21B*

414

417

** Conrado F. Asenjo Library (Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building), Medical Sciences Campus

5429
5422

5509

5510

5428

5409

5412

5410

5414
5433
5090
5413

5312/1638(lab.)

5325/1233(lab.)
3596
5313
5418
5437

5432/1236(lab.)
3712
3708

1060

5302

5300



Faculty:

Edna Almodovar, Pharm.D.
Iadelisse Cruz, Pharm.D.
Denise O. Figueroa, Pharm.D.
Jennifer R. Guzman, Pharm.D.
Francisco J. Jiménez, Pharm.D.
Wanda T. Maldonado, Pharm.D.
Kyle Melin, Pharm.D.

Jorge R. Miranda Massari, Pharm.D.

Elsa Pedro, Pharm.D.

Sacha Rivera, Pharm.D.
Frances Rodriguez, Pharm.D.
Idaliz Rodriguez, Pharm.D
Ileana Rodriguez, Pharm.D.
Mayra L. Vega, M.P.H.
Marisol Lopez, Pharm.D.
Sayel Rivera, Pharm.D.
Camille Maldonado, PharmD.
Robert Vélez, PharmD.

EXPERIENTIAL EDUCATION

Larisa Nieves, RPh, MPHE
Director

Staff:
Maria del Pilar Rivera, M.P.A.
Coordinator

PHARMACY RESIDENCY PROGRAM

Iadelisse Cruz, Pharm.D.
Director

PHARMACY AND MEDICINAL PLANTS MUSEUM

Teresa Brigantti, MA

LABORATORIES

DRUG DISCOVERY

Zulma Ramos

PHARMACY SKILLS

DRUG ANALYSIS/PHARMACOKINETICS

PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH,
DEVELOPMENT AND PROCESSING

PHARMACOLOGY/MOLECULAR BIOLOGY

PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES RESEARCH SUPPORT UNIT

* Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building — Medical Sciences Campus

Anexo 420
Anexo 424
Anexo 424
Anexo 424
Anexo 424
Anexo 424
Anexo 321
Anexo 424
Anexo 420
Anexo 420
Anexo 420
Anexo 424
Anexo 424
Anexo 420
Anexo 424
Anexo 420
Anexo 424
Anexo 424

413

417

412

Museo de Farmacia

B-218/221*

B-202/203*

B-217*

BB-16/BB-19/
BB-20*

B-214/215%*

A-239/238*

** Conrado F. Asenjo Library (Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building), Medical Sciences Campus

3725
5310
5307
5305
5115
5306
3711
5320
3724
5308
5322
3728
5416
5321
3727
5324
5317
5416

7002

2131

3723

1070

1236

1230

1233

1231

2305/1058

3006

1232



