



## ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES - SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

Office, Phone and Extensions  
(787) 758-2525

<u>DEAN</u>	<u>OFFICE NUMBER</u>	<u>EXTENTION</u>
Wanda T. Maldonado, Pharm.D. Dean	263	
<b>Staff:</b> Marian E. Torres	256	5427
 <u>ACADEMIC AFFAIRS</u>		
Edna N. Almodóvar, Pharm.D. Associate Dean	262	5425
 <u>INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND EXTERNAL RELATIONS</u>		
	229	5402
 <u>EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY</u>		
Ismael Llanos	112	5408
 <u>INFORMATICS CENTER</u>		
Yolanda Toro	217	5162
 <u>CURRICULUM AND INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS EVALUATION</u>		
Jonathan Hernández, Ed.D. Director	239	5420
<b>Staff:</b> Annabel Hernández	244	5435
 <u>CONTINUING EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL STUDIES</u>		
Aurora Sotogras Director	254	5521, 5512
 <u>STUDENT AFFAIRS</u>		
Sacha Rivera, Pharm.D. Assistant Dean	248	5407

---

\* Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building – Medical Sciences Campus

\*\* Conrado F. Asenjo Library (Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building), Medical Sciences Campus

<b>Staff:</b>		
Josephine Picorelly, Officer	249	5429
Astrid J. González	251	5422

### RESEARCH & GRADUATE PROGRAMS

Jorge Duconge, PhD Assistant Dean	235	5509
--------------------------------------	-----	------

<b>Staff:</b>		
Sheyla J. Martínez	244	5510

### ADMINISTRATION

Wanda Hernández Administrator	230	5428
----------------------------------	-----	------

<b>Staff:</b>		
Daisy Rivera	233	5409

### PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES DEPARTMENT

Magaly Martínez, Ph.D. Director	314	5412
------------------------------------	-----	------

<b>Staff:</b>		
Madeline Baez	317	5410

### **Faculty:**

Joseph Bloom, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	5414
Eduardo Caro, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	5433
José O. Colón, Ph.D.	Anexo 321	5090
Sunita Dahiya, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	5413
Jorge Duconge, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	5312/1638(lab.)
Rafael García, M.P.H.	Anexo 325	5325/1233(lab.)
Magaly Martínez, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	3596
Darlene Santiago, Ph.D.	Anexo 321	5313
Torsten Stelzer, Ph.D.	Anexo 321	5418
Bianca A. Torres, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	5437
Cornelis Vlaar, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	5432/1236(lab.)
Manuel Delgado, Ph.D.	Anexo 325	3712
Eric Sánchez, MA		3708

### **Laboratory Support Unit:**

José Romero	BB-21B*	1060
-------------	---------	------

### PHARMACY PRACTICE DEPARTMENT

Frances Rodríguez, Pharm.D. Director	414	5302
---	-----	------

<b>Staff:</b>		
	417	5300

\* Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building – Medical Sciences Campus

\*\* Conrado F. Asenjo Library (Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building), Medical Sciences Campus

**Faculty:**

Edna Almodóvar, Pharm.D.	Anexo 420	3725
Iadelisse Cruz, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5310
Denise O. Figueroa, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5307
Jennifer R. Guzmán, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5305
Francisco J. Jiménez, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5115
Wanda T. Maldonado, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5306
Kyle Melin, Pharm.D.	Anexo 321	3711
Jorge R. Miranda Massari, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5320
Elsa Pedro, Pharm.D.	Anexo 420	3724
Sacha Rivera, Pharm.D.	Anexo 420	5308
Frances Rodríguez, Pharm.D.	Anexo 420	5322
Idaliz Rodríguez, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	3728
Ileana Rodríguez, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	5416
Mayra L. Vega, M.P.H.	Anexo 420	5321
Marisol López, Pharm.D.	Anexo 424	3727
Sayel Rivera, Pharm.D.	Anexo 420	5324
Camille Maldonado, PharmD.	Anexo 424	5317
Robert Vélez, PharmD.	Anexo 424	5416

**EXPERIENTIAL EDUCATION**

Larisa Nieves, RPh, MPHE Director	413	7002
--------------------------------------	-----	------

**Staff:**

María del Pilar Rivera, M.P.A. Coordinator	417	2131
---	-----	------

**PHARMACY RESIDENCY PROGRAM**

Iadelisse Cruz, Pharm.D. Director	412	3723
--------------------------------------	-----	------

**PHARMACY AND MEDICINAL PLANTS MUSEUM**

Teresa Brigantti, MA	Museo de Farmacia	1070
----------------------	-------------------	------

**LABORATORIES**

<b>DRUG DISCOVERY</b>	B-218/ 221*	1236
-----------------------	-------------	------

Zulma Ramos		1230
-------------	--	------

<b>PHARMACY SKILLS</b>	B-202/203*	1233
------------------------	------------	------

<b>DRUG ANALYSIS/PHARMACOKINETICS</b>	B-217*	1231
---------------------------------------	--------	------

<b>PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND PROCESSING</b>	BB-16/BB-19/ BB-20*	2305/1058
--	------------------------	-----------

<b>PHARMACOLOGY/MOLECULAR BIOLOGY</b>	B-214/215*	3006
---------------------------------------	------------	------

<b>PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES RESEARCH SUPPORT UNIT</b>	A-239/238*	1232
--	------------	------

\* Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building – Medical Sciences Campus

\*\* Conrado F. Asenjo Library (Dr. Guillermo Arbona Building), Medical Sciences Campus